Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0827

## 03-30-2000

## MINITER BUILDE

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

## 101301120 RECORDATION FURM CUVER SILEET PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS ONLY	Υ	
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record t	he attached original docun	ient(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type (X) New	3-220	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment	( ) Security Agree	ment C
( ) Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	( ) License	( ) Change of Nan	16 8.50 E.
	O Famor	( ) Merger	( ) Other	9/12 3/22
( )	Frame #	(Fo	U.S. Government The ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)
( ) Corrective Document ( ) Reel #	nent Frame #	()1	Departmental File ( ) Se	eret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Anthony	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	k if additional names of conv	veying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 3/3/2000
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	( )Mari	k if additional names of rece	iving parties attached	( ) If document to be recorded in
Name (line 1) <u>Jarzon P</u>	lastics Limited			an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) Golden (	Crescent			domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)				must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Haves,	<u>Middlesex/United</u> <u>Kingdom</u> State/Country	EB3 1AQ Zip Code	
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Addre	Enter for t	he first Receiving Party on	ıly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	\			
Address (line 4)	\			
29/2000 CCETIN 00000089	29120606	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Y	-
2 KC:581	40-00 DP	· }		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0104

FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	ge 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address						
•	With Conc.	1 Cichinana Lieute	<b>V</b> /1 <b>C</b> .			
Name Alan Israel	2 Sahiffmiller P.C					
Address (line 1) Kirschstein, Ottinger, Isra	iei og ochiliminier i vo					
Address (line 2) 489 Fifth Avenue	ne.					
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10017-610	<u> </u>					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment		onveyance document	# _4			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) ( ) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Nun	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Numb	1	Patent Number(s)				
••						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.  03/03/2000						
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	<b>PCT</b>	PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties	Enter the total	Enter the total number of properties involved. # _1				
Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for Proper Enclosed (X)	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ( ) No ( )  Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	the original document	. d	unt are aumorizeu, us			
Alan Israel		. (int	March 22, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
		•				

PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0105 DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony ELLIOTT a citizen of the United Kingdom and residing at

10 Taylor Drive, Bramley, Tadley, Hampshire, United Kingdom, RG2G 5XP, represents that he is

the inventor of a certain new, original and ornamental design in an invention for a

**CLAMP** 

for which he has executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States,

simultaneously with the execution of this instrument, and which is the only such application

executed by him this 3rd day of March, 2000.

WHEREAS, JARZON PLASTICS LIMITED, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office for the transaction of business

at Golden Crescent, Hayes, Middlesex, EB3 1AQ, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

which may be obtained therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said

invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor

or thereon in the United States, and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term for which said

Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the

ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that

he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein,

PATENT

**REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0106** 

and he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, his heirs and legal representatives any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, his heirs and legal representatives. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed

his signature.

Dated: But Ninh 2000

By: Anthony ELLIOTT

PATENT RECORDED: 03/22/2000 REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0107